5_5.0:0 Croat the Nursery and Child's I lospital, County of New York. 
S1o,000 from the llehrc'v lienevolent and ( )rphan Asylum Society, County of New \ -ork. 

Yours respectfully. 
T. \\'. IIVNI;S, Chief Examiner of Account, of Institutions. 

An,l chic cc' I the following : 
Resolved, 'Chat the suns of fifty-nine thousand five hundred and forty dollars ($59,540) lie 

anal hereby is transferred front the following appropriations made for the year ,goo, and as 
i„llotss : 
Ilouse .,f the Guu,l SlIep~ml. County of Kings ............................ .... 	$25,000 00 
Nursery and Child's llo- ital, County of New fork .................

[...]

rrpurt of investigstinn to be sent to the complainant. Request to be complied with, and transcript 
of report to be sent to the Acting Alay ut', 

tr Our the Board of Estimate and Apportionment-Transmitting copy of a resolution, which 
reads as follows : 

Resolved, That the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) be and hereby is transferred 
from the appropriation for the year igoo, entitled '' Interest on Bonds and Stock to be issued in 
I$99, alter t lrtrimer Io, nnil in tgco," the saute living in excess of the amount required for the pur-
poses thereof, to the appropriation made to the Department of Correction for Igoo, entitled